Aug 2010
Doc: J2-140BSR/02/KW
J2 –140 BSR  IP65 Failsafe Electric Actuator
J2 - 140 BSR ~ Failsafe version (factory option)
The maintenance free J2 electric actuator is very user friendly. It offers more standard features than any
rivals in its class, and was first to the market with both multi-voltage capability with automatic voltage sens-
ing, and an electronic torque limiter with auto-gearbox relaxing which frees the manual override when a
valve is jammed. The manual override facility, with a safety power cut-out switch when operated, allows

CE marked
Traceable sequential
serial numbering system
Failsafe with Battery
Back-up ~ actuator fails
to safe position on mains
power failure
Failsafe function can be
changed from normally closed
to normally open without
removing the cover.
Model 140 BSR
Failsafe Electric Actuator
J2
Wiring Diagram (AC or DC): 3 wire
Notes:
DIN plugs supplied with actuator
Power change-over switch not supplied
Model 140 BSR Failsafe Electric ActuatorJ2
We reserve the right to amend specifications. Uncontrolled copy not subject to automatic updates.
Wiring:
Dimensions:
Specifications: J2 –140 BSR Electric actuator (Failsafe)
Models J2-H140-BSR   80-240V AC (1ph) or DC  (Normally closed)
J2-H140-BSR-NO   80-240V AC (1ph) or DC  (Normally open)
J2-L140-BSR    12-48V AC (1ph) or DC  (Normally closed)
J2-L140-BSR-NO   12-48V AC (1ph) or DC  (Normally open)
Housing IP65 Anti-corrosive Polyamide
Duty Rating 75%
Mounting IS05211(F07,10) & DIN3337 (22mm Star)
Electrical Connection External via DIN plugs
Torque Output 170Nm Break, 140Nm Run & re-seat
Temp Range -20�C to +70�C
Working Time 31 Secs � 10%, no load
Current 220VAC/ 110VAC 85 mA  20.9W / 180 mA 19.8W
Current 24VAC/ 24VDC 1900 mA 45.8W / 900 mA 21.6W
Weight 8 kg
Minimum recharge time 45  minutes
1 Local position indicator
2 Power supply DIN plug
3 Manual override selector lever
4 Volt free limit switch DIN plug
5 Manual override hand wheel
6 NC to NO changeover plug (not shown)
(Do NOT connect cables to this plug)
On/off, fails safe on power failure:
2 = CLOSE    3 = OPEN
VOLT
FREEPOWER
L
1 2
3
1 2
3
E E
A.C. D.C.
N - ve
+ ve